1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 8

TpakTop C NOHMXKEHHbIM yAesibHbIM
AaBrieHUeM Ha rpyHT
(KaTanor getanen n cOOpoYHbLIX eAUHUL,
OTNUNYHbIX OT TpakTopa T-15.01K)

Section 8

Tractor with reduced unit soil pressure
(Parts and assembly units catalog
different from T-15.01K)

8-1



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8-2



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Pa3pen 8 TpakTop ¢ nOHWXeHHbIM yaenbHbIM AaBfeHMeM Ha FPYHT
(Katanor getanen n c60poYHbIX eANHUL,_OTNNYHbIX
oT TpakTopa T-15.01K)

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4

8.5
8.6
8.7

8.8
8.9
8.10

8.11
8.12
8.13

8.14

8.15

8.16

8.17

8.18

Section 8 Tractor with reduced unit soil pressure
(Parts and assembly units catalog different from T-15.01K)

1512-11-1-03CM(SP)
1512-11-11CI(SP)
1501-16-1-02CT(SP)
311502-19-1CM(SP)

311502-19-10CTI(SP)
1512-21-1CT1(SP)

1512-21-2CT(SP)/
-3CM(SP)

1512-21-38CM(SP)

TXK216-22-000-02CI(SP)

1512-26-11CT1(SP)

1501-26-501-01CT1(SP)

1501-55-1-02CT(SP)
9211512-93-2-01CI
E211512-93-2-01SP

9211512-93-21-01CI1
E211512-93-21-01SP

211512-93-500CM(SP)

011501-93-502-01Cr1(SP)

3011501-97-29CI1
E011501-97-29SP

31506-05-1Cl1
E1506-05-1SP

CopnepxaHue

Content

Pama

Banka

YcTaHoBKa TpaHCMNCCUK

Mepenayva 6opToBas
(PPUKLMOH 1 TOPMO3

Mepenayva 6opToBas

Cucrema xogoBas

Tenexka
WapHup
N'yceHunua

YcTaHoBKa
rMMAPOUMNNNHOPOB

Mpopounnmugp @110
ObnuuoBKka

O6opyaoBaHue
Oynbao3epHoe
nonycdgepundeckoe

OTtBan

'mopocuctema
Oynbao3epHOro
obopynoBaHus

Mppopackoc @160

OT6OWMHMK C NpULENHBIM

YCTPONCTBOM

YcTaHoBKa cuctem
BO3YXOOYUCTKN U
BbINycka

Bcero
Total

8-3

Frame 8-4
Beam 8-6
Transmission mounting 8-8
Final drive, friction clutch
and brake 8-19
Final drive 8-21
Running gear 8-25
Bogie 8-27
Hinge 8-32
Track 8-34
Hydraulic cylinders mount-
ing 8-36
Hydraulic cylinder @110 8-45
Facing 8-50
Hemispherical dozer
equipment

8-59
Blade 8-63
Dozer equipment hydraulic
system

8-66
Hydraulic brace @160 8-69
Impingement plate with
the hitch 8-73
Air cleaning and exhaust
systems mounting

8-76

80



1506-1K0C(KDS)

N G
‘m -\

+
o]

+
+
+
+
+
+
+

78N
&/

= q___N—

SRR, E———

7
%

PucyHok 8.1 Pama
Figure 8.1 Frame

8-4



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.1 1512-11-1-03CIN Pama
1512-11-1-03SP Frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.1 | 1512-11-1-03CrI1(SP) Pama Frame x

1512-11-1-03-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 91512-11-6-03CI1 Kopnyc ¢ Housing with frame
E1512-11-6-03SP NoHXepoHamu side rails 1
91512-11-6-03-20CT1 Kopnyc ¢ Housing with frame
E1512-11-6-03-20SP NOHXepoHaMu side rails 1
2 | 2501-11-46CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-11-46-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 |280823 Bont 3M24x2-6gx60 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx60 4
28 0823-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx60 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx60 4
4 | 315355 LWanba Washer 4 4
5 | 1512-11-11Cl1(SP) banka Beam 1
1512-11-11-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
6 | 403-55-346-01 BTynka Bushing 4 4
7 ]1101-11-24-01CrI1(SP) | Maneuy Pin 1 1
8 | 403-55-346-01 BTynka Bushing 4 4
9 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
10 | 28 0521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 2
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 2
11 LWanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
MacneHku Oilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
12 Macnenka 1.2.L16 Oiler 1.2.C6 1
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2.Kd6khr 1

8-5



1506-1KAC(KDS)

AT ey
Wi b
[SOCRAKIRKDS

N

L4

YOI II I e

I IAT I,

OO

(7L

T ZL 1l
—‘ —\ s \\r ,.u......m....m
AT

_ ¥

VAN

ol

T

|

... g ‘./. % i:.o.»u-.

1 _\‘I.: >

KL

\ L1 S 77 R—

e Y:

<
im

---.& ), \\ e r_!il.... L s
Z SNNSTRRNNNSS

v-v

PucyHok 8.2 Banka
Figure 8.2 Beam

8-6



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.2 1512-11-11CI Banka
1512-11-11SP Beam

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.2 | 1512-11-11CI1(SP) Banka Beam X

1512-11-11-20Cl(SP) | banka Beam X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2001-11-13Cl1(SP) Bubpounsonsrtop Vibration insulator 2 2
2 | 2001-11-12CT1(SP) Bubpounsonstop Vibration insulator 2 2
3 | 1512-11-10CT1(SP) banka Beam 1
1512-11-10-20Cl1(SP) | banka Beam 1
4 | 0602-11-102-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
5 | TM2501-11-20Cl(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 6 6
6 | TM2501-11-5 KonbLo Ring 4 4
7 | 58 0836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
8 MogwwunHuk LUCI80 | Bearing SHSL80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
9 | 580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 | TM2501-11-15Cl1(SP) | ManxeTta Collar 4 4
11 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
12 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6

8-7



1506-1K0C(KDS)

——q34]|
\‘\.\ I N\ \\\ w\ T = 1| |
NN

NN
0 \ Y8 \ \15
1 9 l6 7 16

PucyHok 8.3 YcTtaHOBKa TpaHcMUcCUM
Figure 8.3 Transmission mounting

e
_FFT

F =Y
w
N
Y

8-8



1506-1KIOC(KDS)

8.3 1501-16-1-02CIN YcTtaHoOBKa TpaHCMUCCUM
1501-16-1-02SP Transmission mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.3, | 1501-16-1-02CT1(SP) YcTaHoBka Transmission mount-

8.4 TpaHcMuccum ing X
1501-16-1-02-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Transmission mount-
TpaHCMUCCUK ing X
NMPUMEYMAHUE * - gna TpakTOpPOB M3roToBIEeHHbIX A0 Aekabpsa 2000r.
NOTE * - for tractors produced before December 2000
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- NCNonHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 580665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
2 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 325463 Wrndt Pin 2 2
4 | 40 0319-06 Konbuo Ring 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 | 280562 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 21
28 0562-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 21
6 LWan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 33 33
7 | 2001-12-13Cl1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMunccnmn Transmission unit 1
2001-12-13-20CT1(SP) | bnok TpaHcMuccnm Transmission unit 1
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
8 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4

8-9




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

9 Konbuo 030-035- Ring 030-035-30-2-

30-2-MPIM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 | TU 38.005.204-84 5 5
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
10 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
11 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
12 Konbuo 039-045- Ring 039-045-
36-2-51-1668 36-2-51-1668 3 3
13 Konbuo 135-145- Ring 135-145-58-2-
58-2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
14 | 312001-15-15Cl1(SP) Henvtenb noToka Flow divider 1
312001-15-15-20CT1(SP) | OenuTtenb noToka Flow divider 1
15 | 312001-15-17-01CI(SP) | denutenb notoka* | Flow divider* 1
312001-15-17-01- 1
-20CT1(SP) Henntenb notoka® | Flow divider*
16 | 325580 Wt Pin 2 2
17 | 312001-15-10Cl1(SP) dnnbTp Filter 1
312001-15-10-20CT1(SP) | dunbTp Filter 1
18 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 | 280728 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
28 0728-20 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
20 | 3501-16-28 dnaHey, Flange 1
3501-16-28-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
21 Konbuo 049-055- Ring 049-055-36-2-
36-2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

22 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20

23 | 2501-26-83 ®dnaHey, Flange 2

2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 2

8-10




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL T
24 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
25 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
26 | 2001-16-112CT1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-112-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
27 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 1501-16-1 ®naHen Flange 1
1501-16-1-20 ®naHen Flange 1
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
29 | 280379 Bont 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 4
28 0379-20 BonTt 3M12-6g%x65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 4
30 | 2501-15-124CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
2501-15-124-20Crl(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1
Lan6bI Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 | 310210 LWanba 12x2.01 Washer 12x2.01 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2.01 Washer 12x2.01 4
32 LWanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
Bontbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
33 | 280230 bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
28 0230-20 bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
34 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
35 | 375783 Mpobka Plug 1 1
36 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

8-11




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
37 | 2001-16-11 ®naHey Flange 2
2001-16-11-20 ®naHeuy Flange 2
38 | 2001-16-44 BonTt cneunaneHbin | Special bolt 16
2001-16-44-20 BonT cneumanbHbIN Special bolt 16
Fankum Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
39 | 305186 Mavika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 16
30 5186-20 aka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25 16
40 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
41 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
42 | 3501-26-159Cl1(SP) YTronbHWK Angle-piece 1
3501-26-159-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
43 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
44 | 2001-16-31 dnaHeu Flange 1
2001-16-31-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
45 | 404-26-213-24CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CI1 1
(SP) | Pykas Hose
46 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
47 | 2001-14-1Cl(sP) MmppoTpaHcdopmat | Torgue converter wit
Op C penyKTopom pump drive reducing 1
npuBoga HacocoB gear
2001-14-1-20Crl1(sP) MmppoTpaHcdopmart | Torgue converter wit
Op C penyKTopom pump drive reducing 1
npuBoga HacocoB gear
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
48 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 8
49 | 5001-26-78 WTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
50 | 2001-16-29 KpbiLwka Cover 1
2001-16-29-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1

8-12




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
?ﬁf. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyper:nn
UKHL
51 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
52 | 2001-16-110-01CrI1(SP) | TopcmoH Torsion bar 2 2
53 | 311502-19-1CT1(SP) Mepenayva 6opTtoBas | Final drive, friction
dpukumnoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
311502-19-1-20CI(SP) | Mepepnayva 6opToBas | Final drive, friction
dpukumnoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake 2
54 | 2001-16-111-03CI1(SP) | TopcmoH Torsion bar 2 2

8-13



1506-1KAC(KDS)

39141

327 [l .

i
§
N ZIRY:
{“\-:-}\. Y N

oo
©)
e &
YA '

il

P=EtY
\
\

NN |4s
45 4647 [2 49

PucyHok 8.4 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 8.4 Transmission mounting

8-14



1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination C§§¥Fnyperunn
No UKHL | T
1 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
2 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 70 70
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
3 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90 15
4 | 312001-16-102Cr1(SP) 3abopHuK Intake 1
312001-16-102 20CT1(SP)| 3abopHuk Intake 1
5 | 2001-16-100-01CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2001-16-100-01-20CI
(SP) Tpy6onposopg Pipeline 1
6 LWnaHrosbii xomyT | DIN 3017-AS70-90/
DIN 3017-AS70-90/ | 12C7-W2 hose
12C-W2 clamp 8 8
7 |46 1701-01 Pykas Hose 2
46 1701-01-20 Pykas Hose 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
8 | 280570 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 |310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 4
10 | 312501-94-105 byrenb Yoke 1
312501-94-105-20 byrenb Yoke 1
11 | 40 0040 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1 1
12 | 2001-16-101CI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2001-16-101-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 1
13 | 2001-16-5 Tpyba Pipe 1
2001-16-5-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
14 | 2001-16-109CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-16-109-20CI(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
16 | 2001-16-108CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1

8-15




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.

Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha

UCMNOSHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁ?ﬂyperunn
No UKHL | T
2001-16-108-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
17 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
18 Hacoc Pump
HLLU100A-50A-3J1 NSH100A-50A-3L
OCT 23.1.92-88 OST 23.1.92-88 1
Hacoc Pump
HLLU100A-50A-311T NSH100A-50A-3LT
OCT 23.1.92-88 OST 23.1.92-88 1
19 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-
2-NPMN1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
21 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
28 0230-20 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25 8
22 Wan6a 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 24 24
23 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
24 | 2001-16-11 dnaHey, Flange 2
2001-16-11-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
25 | 280728 Bont M20-6g%x60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
28 0728-20 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 58
26 Wan6a 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 58 58
27 | 2001-16-43 MnaHka Strip 8
2001-16-43-20 MnaHka Strip 8
28 | 46-14-141CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CTl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
29 | 2001-16-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
30 | 580515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52
FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 1 1

8-16




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenne
. . N uantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination C§XII y D "
UKHL
31 | 2001-16-32 MydTa Coupling 1 1
32 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34
OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
33 Konbuo 034-038-25- | Ring 034-038-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 12 12
34 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
35 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 5 5
36 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
37 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-
2-NPIM1314-1 2-IRP1314-1
OCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
38 | 280383 BonTt 3M12-6g%x85 Bolt 3M12-6gx85 4
28 0383-20 Bont 3M12-6g%x85 Bolt 3M12-6gx85 4
39 | 2001-16-106CT1(SP) JInHenka Straight 1 1
40 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
41 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
42 | 2001-16-105CT1(SP) oprioBuHa Neck 1
2001-16-105-20CI(SP) | NoprnosuHa Neck 1
43 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
44 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
45 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
46 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
47 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11

8-17




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
48 | 28 0379 BonTt 3M12-6g%x65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 8
28 0379-20 BonTt 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65 8
49 | 1501-15-21CT1(SP) Brok ynpaeneHus Control unit 1
1501-15-21-20CI(SP) | Bnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
50 | 2501-12-170 MnacTtuHa Plate 1 1
51 | 2001-16-15 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-16-15-20 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
52 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00

53 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

54 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668 4 4
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78

55 | 310230 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 2
31 0230-20 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 2

56 | 2501-15-107 XomyT Clamp 1
2501-15-107-20 XomyT Clamp 1

57 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20Cl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

8-18



LB

1506-1KAC(KDS)

N =—

oo Eh; f:::ﬁ
q B —
OO z E:i A
.

3 I\ — *

N

| —

XE 71 =]
|/ E

PucyHok 8.5 lNepepaua 6optoBan, PpPUKLNOH U TOPMO3
Figure 8.5 Final drive, friction clutch and brake

8-19



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8.4 311502-19-1CIN MNepemaua 6opToBas, ppPUKLUOH U TOPMO3
311502-19-1SP Final drive, friction clutch and brake

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL T
8.5 | 311502-19-1CT1(SP) Mepepnayva 6optosas, | Final drive, friction
dpukumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
311502-19-1-20CI(SP) | Nepenaya 6opToBas, | Final drive, friction
dpukumoH 1 Topmo3 | clutch and brake X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 700-40-9816 Konbuo Ring (replacement
(oonyckaetcs for pos.
3aMeHa Ha fJerT. 2 is allowed)
nos.2) 1 1
2 Konbuo Ring
430-440-58-2-3 430-440-58-2-3 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.1
3aMeHa Ha fJerT. is allowed)
nos.1) GOST 18829-73
FOCT 18829-73 1 1
3 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 15m | 1,5m
4 | 280397 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx170 3M12x1,25-6g%x170
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 14
5 | 2001-18-10-01CrI1(SP) | ®pukumnon bopToBon | Steering clutch and
n TOpPMO3 brake 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
6 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
7 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
8 | 311502-19-10Cl(SP) | Nepenadva 6optoBas | Final drive 1
311502-19-10-20CTI1
-20(SP) | Nepepaya 6opToBasg | Final drive 1

8-20



1506-1KAC(KDS)

1|/ 32 33 34 |36 38 39 40 25 M
i 35
T prava 43
/ 34
Gl 35
44

=77

5 .
2 12 N 10 9 8 7 16 4 3 2 1

PucyHok 8.6 lNepepaua 6optoBas
Figure 8.6 Final drive

8-21



1506-1KOC(KDS)

8.5 311501-19-10CI TMMepepnava 6opTOoBas
311501-19-10SP Final drive

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHre HanmeHosaHue nenonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'_tly per unit
o UKHL T
8.6 | 311501-19-10CrI1(SP) Mepepnayva 6optoBas | Final drive x
311501-19-10-20CT1(SP)| MNMepenaya 6optoBasa | Final drive X

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNOTHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 6
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 10 10
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
4 | 1501-19-20 MnaHka Strip 10 10
5 | 285330 Bont Bolt 26 26
6 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C | Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3M 3Mm
MoawnnHUKKM Bearings
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89
7 MogwwmnHmk 2007136 | Bearing 2007136 1 1
8 MogwmnHuk Bearing
6-2007934 6-2007934 1 1
9 | 1501-19-18 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
10 | 700-32-2177 Wrndt Pin 4 4
11 | 320450 Wrndt Pin 2 2
12 | 1501-19-7 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
13 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 24
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x38 M16x1,5-6g x38 24

8-22




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
14 | 1501-19-8 Crynuua Hub 1 1
15 Konsbuo Ring
205-215-46-2-3 205-215-46-2-3
MOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
16 | 2001-19-17 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
17 | 580721 Konbuo C95 Ring C95
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
18 MogwwunHuk NJ 224 | Bearing NJ224 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.19
3amMeHa Ha nos.19) is allowed) 2 2
19 MoawwunHuk 4222411 | Bearing 42224L (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.18
3amMeHa Ha no3.18) is allowed)
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
20 | 2001-19-27 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
21 | 700-58-2139 Konbuo C215 Ring C215
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
22 | 2001-19-28 KonbLo Ring 2 2
23 | 400439 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
24 | 311501-19-1 Kopnyc Housing 1
311501-19-1-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
25 Konbuo 185-190-36- | Ring 185-190-36-
2-3 2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
26 MNogLwnnHMK Bearing
4221901T 42219D1T
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-756 2 2
27 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 1501-19-6 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
29 MarxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12
BABSL AS DIN 3761 | BABSL AS DIN 3761
(Art.-Nr.2315) (Art.-Nr.2315) 1 1
30 | 2001-19-25 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
31 | 325383 Wt Pin 2 2
32 | 40 0468-32 Konbuo Ring 1 1
33 | 311501-19-100CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
311501-19-100-20Cr1
-20(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 28 0550 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1,5-6g x50 67
28 0550-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g x50 M16x1,5-6g x50 67

8-23




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
35 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 67 67
36 Bont M12-6g x25 Bolt M12-6g x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
37 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
38 | 2001-19-26 Kpbiwka Cover 1
2001-19-26-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
39 | 2001-19-16 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
40 | 58 0665 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
41 | 1501-19-14 CekTtop 3yb4yaTbii Gear quadrant 5 5
42 | 2001-19-30 Bont Bolt 25
2001-19-30-20 bonTt Bolt 25
43 | 1501-19-4 Crynuua Hub 1
1501-19-4-20 Crynuua Hub 1
44 | 40 0353 Konbuo Ring 1 1
45 | 1501-19-11 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
46 | 1501-19-101Cl1(SP) Boauno Carrier 1
1501-19-101-20Cl1(SP) | Boguno Carrier 1
47 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
48 | 2001-19-15 KpbiLwka Cover 1
2001-19-15-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
49 | 2501-19-28 Marta Thrust journal 1 1
50 | 1501-19-9 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
51 | 28 5556 Bont Bolt 8 8
52 | 1501-19-19 LWanba Washer 4 4
53 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
54 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
55 | 1501-19-21 Maneuy Pin 12 12
56 | 1501-19-12 MydTa Coupling 1 1
57 | 37 0150-08 Mpobka 3-KI 1/8 Plug 3-KG 1/8
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4

8-24



1506-1KAC(KDS)

YA
= 1

~

/, N S e

= —
@%jijﬁj 2 HJH SIFR A.L%iiwjfii

<!

PucyHok 8.7 Cuctema xopoBas

Figure 8.7 Running gear

8-25



1506-1KOC(KDS)

8.6 1512-21-1CIN Cuctema xogoBasn
1512-21-1SP Running gear

No Kon-Bo Ha
puvc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.7 | 1512-21-1CT1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear x

1512-21-1-20Cl1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuuyectso Ha
= NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:tity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1512-21-3Crl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1512-21-3-20CTI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
2 | 440001 Mpobka Plug 16 16
3 | 1512-21-38CTl1(SP) WapHup Hinge 2
1512-21-38-20Cl1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
4 | 1512-21-41 Koxxyx Jacket 2
1512-21-41-20 Koxxyx Jacket 2
5 | TXK(TZH)216-22-000-02| N'yceHnua Track 2 2
6 | 315355 Lanba Washer 24
31 5355-20 Lanba Washer 24
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 24
8 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 8
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280520 Bont M16x1,5-6gx30 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30 8
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx30 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30 8
10 | 1512-21-2Crl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
1512-21-2-20Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
11 | 37 5509 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 2
12 | 2001-21-59 Ocb Axle 2 2

8-26




1506-1KAC(KDS)

vS

61 Ll

0¢| ¢ ¢c€ec| vC GSC 9¢ T4 NN/ 8¢ 9C 6C 0¢ LE S¢C \

V[
ol
by

€€ 9¢ v¢ |8l S¢

9¢ S€

W,
W

9¢

PucyHok 8.8 Tenexka

Figure 8.8 Bogie

8-27



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8.7 1512-21-2CI1/-3CHIN Tenexka
1512-21-2SP/-3SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per u:t

UKHL
8.8 | 1512-21-2CTl1(SP) Tenexka* Bogie* x
1512-21-2-20CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie x
1512-21-3CrI1(SP) Tenexka™* Bogie** x
1512-21-3-20CTI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- BxoguTt B 1512-21-2CIN
NOTE ** - gpxoguTt B 1512-21-3CIN
* - a part of 1512-21-2SP
** - a part of 1512-21-3SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-21-229-01Crl1(SP) | OT60MHUK* Impingement plate* 1
1501-21-229-01-20CIr1
(SP)| OT160MHUK Impingement plate 1
1501-21-229Cr1(SP) OT6oNHNK™™ Impingement plate** 1
1501-21-229-20CTI1(SP) | OT60MHUK Impingement plate 1
2 | 440001 Mpobka Plug 8 8
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 1280750 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
28 0750-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120 6
4 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
5 | 1101-21-42-02Cl(SP) | MexaHuam Track-adjusting
HaTsHKEHNA™™ mechanism** 1
1101-21-42-02-20CT1 MexaHunam Track-adjusting
(SP) | HaTskeHus mechanism 1
1101-21-42-03CI(SP) | MexaHn3m Track-adjusting
HaTsHXKeHnsa™ mechanism* 1
1101-21-42-03-20CT1 MexaHunam Track-adjusting
(SP) | HaTsxeHus mechanism 1
6 | 1501-21-37Crl1(SP) MexaHu3m coaBaHua | Track-release mech-
anism 1

8-28




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1501-21-37-20CI(SP) | MexaHunawm coaBanus | Track-release mech-
anism 1
7 | 1501-21-10Cl1(SP) KaTok Supporting roller
noanepXxunearoLmmn 2
1501-21-10-20CI1(SP) | KaTok Supporting roller
noaaep>XnBaroLLunin 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 | 280582 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8
28 0582-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx170 M16x1,5-6gx170 8
9 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
10 | 1501-21-122 Onopa Support 2 2
11 | 1512-21-12Cl1(SP) Pama tenexkn® Bogie frame* 1
1512-21-12-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
1512-21-11CrI(SP) Pama tenexkn™* Bogie frame** 1
1512-21-11-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
12 | 1501-21-220 Koxxyx Jacket 1
1501-21-220-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
13 | 310225 LWanba Washer 2
31 0225-20 LWanba Washer 2
14 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
15 | 1512-21-209CI1(SP) Pama tenexkm Front bogie frame
nepenHa4 1
1512-21-209-20Cl1(SP)| Pama Tenexku Front bogie frame
nepenHa4 1
16 | 1501-21-45Cl1(SP) Koneco HaTsHoe Idler 1
1501-21-45-20CI1(SP) | Koneco HaTsikHOe Idler 1
17 | 315317 LWanba Washer 40
315317-20 LWanba Washer 40
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
18 | 280742 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 36
28 0742-20 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 36
19 | 315271 LWanba Washer 35
315271-20 LWanba Washer 35

8-29




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 6
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 6
21 | 1512-21-13 OT60MNHNK 1 1
22 | 1512-21-14 OT60MHNK 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
23 | 280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50 4
28 0725-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50 4
24 | 2501-21-244 Haknagka Strap 2 2
25 | 1502-21-44-02Crl1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 4
1502-21-44-02-20CT1
(SP) | KaTok onopHbin Track roller 4
26 | 1502-21-44-03Crl1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 4
1502-21-44-03-20CT1
(SP) | KaTok onopHbin Track roller 4
27 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
28 | 1512-21-8-01CrI(SP) | Wwutok Shield 1
1512-21-8-01-20CT1
(SP) WnTok Shield 1
29 | 1512-21-8CT1(SP) WnTok Shield 1
1512-21-8-20CI(SP) | WwnTtok Shield 1
30 | 1101-21-190-01 Craxkka Brace 7
1101-21-190-01-20 Craxkka Brace 7
31 | 1501-21-237 BTynka Bushing 8 8
Fankun Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
32 | 300310 Marka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 8
30 0310-20 avka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5 8
LLanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
33 | 310310 LLlan6Ga 20x4 Washer 20x4 16
31 0310-20 LLlan6Ga 20x4 Washer 20x4 16
34 | 1512-21-6Crl1(SP) Craxka Brace 1
1512-21-6-20CrI1(SP) | Crtaxka Brace 1

8-30




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
35 | 1512-21-5-01CI(SP) | Wutok* Shield* 1
1512-21-5-01-20CTI1
(SP) | WwnTtok Shield 1
1512-21-5CrI1(SP) WnTok™* Shield** 1
1512-21-5-20CIN(SP) | WwnTtok Shield 1
36 | 1512-21-4CT1(SP) WnTok™ Shield* 1
1512-21-4-20CIN(SP) | WwnTtok Shield 1
1512-21-4-01CIMN(sSP) | Wwntok™* Shield** 1
1512-21-4-01-20CTI1
(SP) LLnTok Shield 1
37 | 450308 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450308-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
38 | 1101-21-71 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
39 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
40 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
41 | 1501-21-227 Cronop 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
42 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 12
43 | 1501-21-68-01 Bknagbiw Inset 2 2
44 | 1501-21-65 KpbiLwka Cover 2 2
45 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
46 | 1501-21-99 BTynka Bushing 1 1
47 | 40 0456 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
48 | 1101-21-63 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
49 | 1101-21-62 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
50 | 1101-21-64 Kapkac Framework 1 1
51 | 40 0466 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
52 | 320260 Wrndt Pin 1 1
53 | 1501-21-55 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-21-55-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
54 | 1501-21-57 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-21-57-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
55 | 325381 Wrndt Pin 8 8
56 | 311502-21-25 Kpblwka Cover 16 16

8-31




1506-1K0C(KDS)

/]

£ S —- SN
=/

4

‘B

(o214, ]

W

QL NNNNNRNNNNNN

N

/1]

15 14 13 12 11 10 9

PucyHok 8.9 LUapHup
Figure 8.9 Hinge

8-32

8



1506-1KOC(KDS)

8.8 1512-21-38CIN LWapHup
1512-21-38SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.9 | 1512-21-38CTl1(SP) WapHup Hinge X

1512-21-38-20CI(SP) | WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonuuyecTtso Ha

nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |1101-21-119CIr1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 1512-21-31 Ocb Axle 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 280351 Bont 3M12-6gx40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40 6
28 0351-20 Bont 3M12-6gx40 Bolt 3M12-6gx40 6
8 | 1501-21-152 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
9 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 1501-21-157 dnaHeu Flange 1 1

11 | 1501-21-156 Konbuo Ring 1 1

12 | 1101-21-205 Bknagbiw Inset 2 2

13 | 40 0323 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2

14 | 1501-21-158 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 2 2

15 | 1501-21-153 Kopnyc ynnotHeHust | Sealing housing 1 1

16 Mpoeonoka KC-1,6 Wire KS-1,6

FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6m | 0,6m

8-33



1506-1KAC(KDS)

!
(Lo}

Sk :
A,
s

L&

—

PucyHok 8.10 lNyceHuua
Figure 8.10 Track

8-34




1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.9 TX216-22-000-02 N'ycenuua
TZH216-22-000-02 Track

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per ur;it
UKHL
8.10| TXK216-22-000-02CTI1
(SP) | lNycennua Track X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 TXK216-22-100CT1(SP) | Uenb Chain 1 1
2 Mposonoka 1-0-C Wire 1-0-C
FOCT 3282 GOST 3282 - -
3 216-22-14 "anka Nut 156 156
4 | 214-51301000A BonT 6awmaka Shoe bolt 156 156
5 TXK216-22-001 bawmak Shoe 39 39
6 700-34-2062 LLnoHka Key 2 2
7 | TXK216-22-003 BonTt 3amblkatoLwmin End bolt 4 4
8 | TXK216-22-002 Bawmak sambikaomn - | Master shoe 1 1

8-35



1506-1K0C(KDS)

6€ €€ S€

14

0c
ve

PucyHok 8.11 YcTaHoBKa ruapouunuHapoB
Figure 8.11 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

8-36



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.10 1512-26-11CI YcTaHOBKa ruapouUnvHapoB
1512-26-11SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per UT

UKHL
8.11,| 1512-26-11CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic cylinders
8.12 rmopounnuHopoB mounting X
1512-26-11-20Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic cylinders
rMapoLMnNMHOPOB mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T

1 | 2001-26-37-04CrI1(SP) | Pykas @16 Hose 16 2
2001-26-37-04-20CI
(SP) | Pykas J16 Hose 16 2
2 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
roCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 1 1
3 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
4 | 312501-26-141 Bbyrenb Yoke 1
312501-26-141-20 byrenb Yoke 1
LLan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 310170 Lan6a 10 Washer 10 24
31 0170-20 Lan6a 10 Washer 10 24
6 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 48 48
7 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 48 48
8 | 2001-26-125 dnaHey, Flange 36
2001-26-125-20 dnaHeu Flange 36
9 | H.036.01.005 "anka HakugHas Coupling nut 2
H.036.01.005-20 "anka HakugHas Coupling nut 2
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 51 51
11 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
12 | 400-26-55 3arnywka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End plug 2

8-37




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
. . o uantity per unit
F'>\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D "
UKHL
13 | 1501-26-37Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
1501-26-37-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
14 | 1501-26-501-02CTI1(SP) | M'mapounnuugp Hydraulic cylinder
@110 110 2
1501-26-501-02-20CI1 | M'mapounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder
(SP) | @110 @110 2
15 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
16 | 315213 LWanba Washer 4
31 5213-20 LWlanba Washer 4
17 | 2001-26-133 Cepbra Link 2
2001-26-133-20 Cepbra Link 2
18 MacneHka 1,2L6Xp | Oiler 1,2C6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6 6
19 | 2001-26-120 KpblLwka Cover 4 4
20 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
21 | 2001-26-298 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 4
2001-26-298-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 4
22 | 1101-26-63CT1(SP) YTonbHWK Angle-piece 2
1101-26-63-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
23 | 1101-26-63-01CrI1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
1101-26-63-01-20CTI1 YTronbHWK Angle-piece
(SP) 2
24 | 375941 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5941-20 Mpobka Plug 4
25 | 2001-26-132 3arnywka End plug 4
2001-26-132-20 3arnywka End plug 4
26 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
27 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
28 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Yoke 2
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Yoke 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
29 | 281379 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 1
28 1379-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 1
30 | 404-26-118-18Crl1(SP) | Pykas @325 Hose @25 1
404-26-118-18-20CI1
(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 1

8-38




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
31 | 3501-26-177-11Cl(SP) | Pykas &25 Hose 25 1
3501-26-177-11-20CTl1
(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 1
32 | 2001-26-90CT1(SP) dnaneu Flange 1
2001-26-90-20CT1(SP) | ®dnaHew Flange 1
33 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protective ring 7 7
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75 4
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75 4
35 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
36 | 2001-26-82Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
2001-26-82-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposopg Pipeline 1
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
37 | 280380 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 4
28 0380-20 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 4
38 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
39 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 10
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 10
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
40 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
41 | 28 0350 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 6
28 0350-20 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 6
Lan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
42 | 310210 LWan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
43 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 16
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 16

8-39




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
44 | 312501-94-155 MnaHka Strip 4
312501-94-155-20 MnaHka Strip 4
45 Manka M12 Nut M12
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
46 | 2001-26-192 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
2001-26-192-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
47 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 16
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 16
48 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protective ring 30 30
49 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 14 14

8-40




1506-1KAC(KDS)

n-mo

QRRRem+& o | o
—_—

OMNONO ™
AN

3-30

ML im

+
|
H 1

|-

i

-t

PucyHok 8.12 YcTtaHoBKa ruapouunuHapoB
Figure 8.12 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

8-41



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2001-26-88-01Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-88-01-20CIr1
(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 51 51
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
4 1310230 LUlan6a 12 Washer 12 4
31 0230-20 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 4
5 ]011101-97-509-03CTI1
(SP) | PykaB @20 Hose @20 2
011101-97-509-03-
-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas &20 Hose ©20 2
6 | 2001-26-293 BTynka onopHas Bearing sleeve 2 2
7 Macnetnka 1,2L6Xp | Oiler 1,2C6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6 6
8 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
9 | 700-40-6563 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6563-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
10 | 315425 LWanba Washer 2
31 5425-20 LWanba Washer 2
11 | 46-26-659 KpbiLwka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2
12 | 46-26-654 Cronop Stopper 2 2
13 | 2001-26-85CrI1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
2001-26-85-20CI(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
14 | 1512-26-21Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1512-26-21-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onpoBop Pipeline 1
15 | 011101-97-509-04CIr1
(SP) | PykaB 20 Hose 20 2
011101-97-509-04-
-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @20 Hose &20 2
16 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
17 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 6
18 | 40 0354-03 Brynka Bushing 6 6

8-42




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 5
28 0544-20 bonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 5
20 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
21 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
22 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 16
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 16
23 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 16
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 16
24 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 8 8
25 | 2001-26-40CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-40-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
26 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 10
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 10
27 | 440038 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protective ring 7 7
28 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
29 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
30 | 2001-26-137 BTynka onopHas Bearing sleeve 18 18
31 | 2001-26-299 Konbuo Ring 2 2
32 | 1512-26-4 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
1512-26-4-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
33 | 280350 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 10
28 0350-20 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 10
LLanobI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
34 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
35 | 1512-26-5 lMpocTaBka Spacer 2 2
36 | 2001-26-192 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
2001-26-192-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
37 avika M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6

8-43




1506-1KOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
38 bonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
39 | 312501-94-155 lNnaHka Strip 4

312501-94-155-20 lMnaHka Strip 4

8-44



40
35

\

39
8

38

ﬁm
TN )

17
18 16 15 14 13

RN
“-'-._._‘_‘_;
26 2524

» Q0 I~
N NN

PucyHok 8.13 mapouunuuHap 110
Figure 8.13 Hydraulic cylinder &110

8-45

49 50 51

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8.11 1501-26-501-01CM Tumapounnuuap G110
1501-26-501-01SP Hydraulic cylinder &110

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per ur:t

UKHL
8.13| 1501-26-501-01Cl1(SP) | MNmapoumnuuap @110 | Hydraulic cylinder 110 X
1501-26-501-01-20CIr1
(SP) | r'mapouunuuap @110 | Hydraulic cylinder @110 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHue VICNOTNHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T

1 | 1501-26-618 WapHup Hinge (replacement
(monyckaetcs for pos. 2 is allowed)
3aMeHa Ha nos.2) 1 1
2 | 1501-26-632 WapHnp Hinge (replacement
(oonyckaetcsa for pos. 1 is allowed)
3amMeHa Ha nos.1) 1 1
3 | 1501-26-509CT1(SP) Maneuy Pin 1 1
4 | 1101-26-604-06 LWTok Rod 1
1101-26-604-06-20 LWTok Rod 1
5 | 1501-26-614 Kpbliwka Cover (replacement
(oonyckaetcsa for pos. 6 is allowed)
3aMeHa Ha no3.6) 1 1
6 | 1501-26-634 Kpbliwka Cover (replacement
(oonyckaetcsa for pos. 5 is allowed)
3amMeHa Ha nos.5) 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 1280830 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70 2
28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70 2
8 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
9 Konbuo onopHo- Support-and-
HanpaensoLlee guidance rod ring
LLUITOKOBOE
E22T-063-30-2,5 E22T-063-30-2,5
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
10 | 1501-26-629 KonbLo 3awwmuTHOE Protective ring 1 1
11 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-
2-PIM 1314-1 IRP 1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.1166-98 TU 38.005.1166-98 1 1

8-46




1506-1KOC(KDS)

12 | 1501-26-502-01CMN(SP)| Kopnyc | Housing !
13 | 1501-26-625 | Naney | Pin 1 | 1
14 | 1501-26-624 | BTynka | Bushing 1 | 1

8-47



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 | 585761 Konsuo Ring 1 1
16 | 1501-26-611 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
17 | 1501-26-612 BTynka onopHas Bearing sleeve (re-

(oon. sameHa Ha placement for pos.

no3.18) 18 is allowed) 2 2
18 MopLHeBoe onopHo- | Support-and-

HanpasnswLlee guidance piston ring

KonbLO

E21T-110-12-3,0 E21T-110-12-3,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 (re-

(monyckaetcs placement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha nos.17) 17 is allowed) 2 2
19 | 1501-26-613 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
20 Konbuo 090-100-58- | Ring 090-100-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
21 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protective washer 2 2
22 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-r46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
23 | 38 327 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
24 | 312001-26-110-01 anka cneunanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
25 | 1501-26-507CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
26 | 1501-26-622 3arnywka End plug 1 1
27 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 46-93-607-01 KonbLo 3awmTHoE Protective ring 2 2
29 | 1501-26-623 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
30 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
31 | 2701-28-158 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protective ring 2 2
32 | 1501-26-619 Brynka Bushing 1

1501-26-619-20 Brynka Bushing 1

33 | 1501-26-508CT1(SP) YCTPONCTBO By-pass device

nepenyckHoe 1

1501-26-508-20Cl1(SP) | YcTponcTso By-pass device
nepenyckHoe 1

8-48




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
34 | 280391 BonT Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1,25-6gx105 4
28 0391-20 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx105 3M12x1,25-6g%x105 4
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
36 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPMM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.1166-98 TU 38.005.1166-98 1 1
37 | 46-26-1546 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNNOTHUTENbBHOE 1 1
38 | 1501-26-504CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
1501-26-504-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
39 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 4
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 4
40 | 280385 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
41 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awwuTHOE Protective ring 1 1
42 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
43 | 1501-26-616 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
44 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35 4
Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35 4
45 | 2501-93-506-04CTI1(SP) | 'psasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
Fankum Nuts
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
46 | 300431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 1
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 1

8-49




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
47 WnnuHT 6,3%71 Cotter pin 6,3x71

rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
LLan6bi Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
48 | 31 0410-01 LWan6ba 30 Washer 30 1
31 0410-01-20 LWan6ba 30 Washer 30 1
49 YnnoTtHeHve Rod sealing
LUTOKOBOE
E01-063-12 E01-063-12
TY2290-001- TU2290-001-
48774662-2000 48774662-2000 1 1

50 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTESNBHOE 1 1

51 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

8-50



1506-1KAC(KDS)

vy 8y &b
8l
b
o  sp a-g
-
Lz g 9 ¥l e Ob LL QY L 8 6L 8
b N 2L\ Si
€ LN 8 LI\ L
el 0z
LL
Vas [ L
Zv == \\_w 24 (4
mw// | ___ € oL je
Pl e ol = /‘_w o 255, |&
| e © Y T &
op _
VFL §¢ / )& OO oz
BE 9¢
h | 52
LE vl
L€ L e oz)/ sL 8z
il g L2
sil 28 6z |9z

PucyHok 8.14 O6GnuuoBka
Figure 8.14 Facing
8-51



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8.12 1501-55-1-02CIN O6nuuoBKa
1501-55-1-02SP Facing

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4veHne HavmeHoBaHue ucnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T

8.14, 1501-55-1-02CI1(SP) O6nuuoBka Facing X
8.15| 1501-55-1-02-20CI1(SP) | O6nuuoBka Facing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- ncnonHeHmne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1501-55-15CrI1(SP) BokoBuHa Side frame 1
1501-55-15-20Crl1(SP) | bokosuHa Side frame 1
2 | 1501-55-14Cr1(SP) BokoBuHa Side frame 1
1501-55-14-20CI1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side frame 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1,25-6gx20 10
4 LLanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
LLanobi Washers
roOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
6 | 2001-55-33-01CI1(SP) | KpoHwTewnH Bracket 1
2001-55-33-01-20CI1
(SP) | KpoHwTewnH Bracket 1
7 315211 LLlanba Washer 45
315211-20 LLlanba Washer 45
8 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23 23
Lan6bl Washers
FTOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
9 | 310230 LLanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 LLanba 12 Washer 12 26

8-52




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
10 | 1501-55-13-01Cl(SP) | bokoBuHa Side frame 1
1501-55-13-01-20CT1
(SP) | bokoBuHa Side frame 1
11 | 1501-55-13CrI1(SP) BokoBuHa Side frame 1
1501-55-13-20Cl1(SP) | bokoBuHa Side frame 1
12 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
13 | 2001-55-13-01Cl(SP) | Ctonka Post 1
2001-55-13-01-20CT1
(SP) | Cronka Post 1
14 | 700-31-2209 LLlanba Washer 6
700-31-2209-20 LLlanba Washer 6
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 18
16 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
17 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
18 | 2501-55-352-01 Maneu Pin 4 4
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 | 28 0830 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70 4
28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-6gx70 4
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
20 | 310270 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16 10
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
21 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,5-6gx38 M12x1,5-6gx38 10
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,5-6gx38 M12x1,5-6gx38 10
22 | 2501-55-297-01 Haknagka Strap 1 1
23 | 2001-55-13CT1(SP) Cromnka Post 1
2001-55-13-20CT1(SP) | Crowika Post 1

8-53




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . S uantity per unit
F'>\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D "
UKHL
24 | 2001-55-135-01 Haknapgka Strap 2
2001-55-135-01-20 Haknapgka Strap 2
25 | 1501-55-17CI(SP) Kopnyc | Housing 1
1501-55-17-20CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
26 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
27 Wan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
Lan6bI Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
28 | 310150 LLanba 8 Washer 8 15
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 15
29 | 1501-55-12CT1(SP) KanoTt Hood 1
1501-55-12-20CI(SP) | Kanot Hood 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
31 | 281379 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
28 1379-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx65 M12x1,25-6gx65 8
32 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
33 | 700-38-2563 MpyxunHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxunHa Spring 11
34 | 2001-55-16CT1(SP) Kpbino Wing 1
2001-55-16-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
35 | 1102-55-53 Yronok Angle 1
1102-55-53-20 Yronok Angle 1
36 | 2001-55-22CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-22-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
37 | 1501-55-19CT1(SP) PeweTka Grid 2
1501-55-19-20Cl1(SP) | PeweTka Grid 2
38 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
39 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 10
40 | 2001-55-27Cl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2001-55-27-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
41 | 2001-55-23 Yronok Angle 1
2001-55-23-20 Yronok Angle 1

8-54




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No M
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
42 | 2001-55-15CT1(SP) Kpbiro Wing 1
2001-55-15-20CT1(SP) | Kpbino Wing 1
43 | 2001-55-30CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
44 | 2501-55-297 Haknagka Strap 3 3
45 | 401-55-383 Ocb Axle 1 1
46 | 46-43-105-01 Konbuo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-10 Konbuo Ring 4
47 | 300160 Manka Nut 1
30 0160-20 Manka Nut 1
48 WnnuHT 2x14 Cotter pin 2x14
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
49 | 401-55-384 3awernka Latch 1 1
50 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
51 | 2001-55-177 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
52 | 2501-55-215 CrepxeHb Stem 7 7
53 | 2501-55-169CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
54 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 14 14
56 | 700-31-2413 MnactuHa Locking plate
cTonopHas 2
700-31-2413-20 MnactuHa Locking plate
cTonopHas 2
57 | 2501-55-571 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-571-20 lMnaHka Strip 2

8-55



1506-1K0C(KDS)

<TOOM

[

15

30

n-n

K-K

[ce]er) o

A

{7

——

e ot st A b 4

34

33

32

PucyHok 8.15 OGnuuoBka

Figure 8.15 Facing

8-56



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 1501-55-18CI1(SP) KpblLwka Cover 1
1501-55-18-20CI1(SP) | Kpbliwka Cover 1
2 | 2001-55-135 Haknagka Strap 1
2001-55-135-20 Haknagka Strap 1
3 | 2001-55-178-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
4 | 2001-55-34CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-55-34-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 | 280544 BbonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx40 M16x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx40 M16x1,5-6gx40 18
6 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 |310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 10
8 | 2501-55-574 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-55-574-20 MnaHka Strip 2
9 | 700-31-2295 MnactunHa Locking plate
cTonopHas 2
700-31-2295-20 MnactunHa Locking plate
cTonopHas 2
10 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
11 | 2501-55-170CrI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 3 3
12 | 46-43-105-01 KonbLo Ring 4
46-43-105-01-10 KonbLuo Ring 4
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
14 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 63 63
LanobI Washers
FT'OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
16 | 310230 LLanba 12 Washer 12 26
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12 26

8-57




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
17 | 40 0085 Onopa Support 4 4
18 | 2001-55-36Cl1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 1
2001-55-36-20CT1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
19 | 2001-55-35CT1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 1
2001-55-35-20CT1(SP) | Kpblwka Cover 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 | 280845 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100 4
28 0845-20 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100 4
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
21 | 310350 LUlan6a 24 Washer 24 18
31 0350-20 LUlan6a 24 Washer 24 18
22 | 2001-55-23CT1(SP) Auwmk Case 1
2001-55-23-20CT1(SP) | Awwk Case 1
23 | 315211 Lanba Washer 45
31 5211-20 Lanba Washer 45
24 | 2001-55-26-01CrI1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-01-20CI
(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
25 | 280840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 14
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90 14
26 | 2001-55-26CT1(SP) CtyneHbka Step 1
2001-55-26-20CT1(SP) | CtyneHbka Step 1
27 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
28 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21 21
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
29 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8 10
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 10
30 | 46-55-228Cr1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
46-55-228-20CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
31 | 2501-55-169CT1(SP) Pyuka Handle 2 2
32 | 700-38-2563 MpyxuHa Spring 11
700-38-2563-20 MpyxuHa Spring 11

8-58




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
= ncnonHeHme
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
Lanobl Washers
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

33 | 310170 Llan6a 10 Washer 10 4

31 0170-20 Llan6a 10 Washer 10 4
34 | 2001-55-150 MNMnaHka Strip 4

2001-55-150-20 MnaHka Strip 4
35 | 2001-55-25CT1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 4 4

8-59



1506-1K0C(KDS)
®)

®
o
o
o
O
B

PucyHok 8.16 O6opyanosaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonyccepuyeckoe
Figure 8.16 Hemispherical dozer equipment

8-60



1506-1KIC(KDS)

8.13 3211512-93-2-01CIN O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepuyeckoe

E211512-93-2-01SP Hemispherical dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.16,| 3211512-93-2-01CTI1 O6opynoBaHue Hemispherical dozer
8.17| E211512-93-2-01SP OynbaosepHoe equipment
nonyccepuyeckoe x
9211512-93-2-01-20CI1 | O6opynosaHue Hemispherical dozer
E211512-93-2-01-20SP | 6ynbgosepHoe equipment
nonycdepuyeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICNOnHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No ukL | T
1 | 9211512-93-21-01CIN | Otean
E211512-93-21-01CI1 Blade 1
0211512-93-21-
-01-20CI1| OTtean
E211512-93-21-
-01-20SP Blade 1
2 | 3211512-93-200-01CI1 | Bpyc TonkatoLwmin
E211512-93-200-01SP Pushing bar 1
9211512-93-200-
-01-20CI1 | bpyc TonkatoLwui
E211512-93-200-
-01-20SP Pushing bar 1
3 | 211512-93-160CT1(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
211512-93-160-20Cr1
(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
4 | 211512-93-500CT1(SP) | N'mgpocuctema Bulldozer equipment
Oynbao3epHOro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
211512-93-500-20CIN | N'mpgpocnctema Bulldozer equipment
(SP) | 6ynbgoosepHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
5 | 011501-93-180CT1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
(SP) | Packoc BuMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
6 | 012001-92-170CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170-20Cr1
(SP) | Onopa Support 2
7 | 9211512-93-200CI Bpyc Tonkarowwmn
E211512-93-200SP Pushing bar 1
9211512-93-200-20CI1 | Bpyc TonkatoLmin
E211512-93-200-20CI1 Pushing bar 1

8-61



1506-1K0C(KDS)

A-AO

B-B

12

11

13

TINW

e s

8-62

PucyHok 8.17 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepunyeckoe
Figure 8.17 Hemispherical dozer equipment



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LLanba Washer 16
2 | 280927 bonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 bonTt Bolt 16
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
3 MacneHka 1.2Ll6xp Oiler 1.2C6khr 4
MacneHka 1.2ka6xp | Oiler 1.2kd6khr 4
4 | 012001-92-2 3arnyLka End plug 2 2
5 | 011501-93-5 Purenb Cross-bar 6 6
6 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
7 LLanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
8 | 211112-93-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
9 |211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
10 | 211112-93-3 KpectoBuHa Spider 2
211112-93-3-20 KpectoBuHa Spider 2
11 | 011501-93-1 Maneu Pin 4 4
12 | 011501-93-2 KonbLo Ring 8 8
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
Fanku Nuts
TOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
14 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M3x2 2
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
Llan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310410-01 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
31 0410-01-20 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
16 LLUnnumHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

8-63



1506-1K0C(KDS)

J L

Um0 Eljg
10
1

12

B-6 O

N
N ALLLy ,,/

PucyHok 8.18 OtBan
Figure 8.18 Blade

8-64



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.14 3211512-93-21-01CHN OTBan
E211512-93-21-01SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.18| 3211512-93-21-01CIl
E211512-93-21-01SP OTBan Blade X
3211512-93-21-
-01-20Cr1
E211512-93-21-
-01-20SP | OTBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.18
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
011201-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle-cutter 1
2 | 9211512-93-31-01CIN | OTteBan
E211512-93-31-01SP Blade 1
3211512-93-31-
-01-20CrI1 | OTBan
E211512-93-31
-01-20SP Blade 1
3 | 011501-93-22-01 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
011501-93-22-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
4 | 011501-93-23 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
5 | 011501-93-22-03 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
011501-93-22-03-20 Hox cpeagHui Middle cutter 2
6 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoeon Middle cutter 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoson Middle cutter 1
7 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 36 36
8 | 011501-93-11 LLlanba Washer 36
011501-93-11-20 LLlanba Washer 36
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
9 | 280720 BonTt Bolt 36
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt 36
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40

8-65




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.

8.18

Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
g ucnonHeHue
noas. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 28 0823 BonT Bolt 6
3M24x25-6gx60 3M24x25-6gx60
28 0823-20 BonT Bolt 6
3M24x25-6gx60 3M24x25-6gx60
11 LLan6a 24T Washer 24T 6 6
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12 | 2501-93-100CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 1

8-66




1506-1KAC(KDS)

<
ogd\ cooeoe COoOCO © O O O O o\o o © o QQZQ
X7
o

PucyHok 8.19 N'mppocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro o6opynosaHusi
Figure 8.19 Dozer equipment hydraulic system



1506-1K0C(KDS)

8.15 211512-93-500CI Napocuctema 6ynbAo3epHOro o6opynoBaHua
211512-93-500SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.19| 211512-93-500CI1(SP) | N'mapocuctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus X
211512-93-500-20CTI1 M'mppocunctema Dozer equipment
(SP) Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICNOTHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-26-314CI1(SP) YTonbHWK Angle-piece 2
46-26-314-20CT1(SP) YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 2
2 | 012001-93-512-07CIT | PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
(SP) | paBnenus 16 sure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512-07- PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-20Cl1(SP) | paBneHua 16 sure hose J16
apMUPOBaHHbIN 1
3 | 012001-93-512-06CIT | PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
(SP) | paBneHusa @16 sure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512-06- PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-20CT1(SP) | paBnexusa 16 sure hose 16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
4 | 011101-93-570-03CI1
(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-03-
-20CrI1(SP) | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
5 ]011101-93-570-02Cr1
(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-02-
-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
6 | 012001-93-512-05CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
(SP) | paBnenus 16 sure hose J16
apM1poBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512-05- PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-20CT1(SP) | paBneHusa &16 sure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1

8-68




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
7 | 012001-93-512-04CIT | PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
(SP) | paBneHusa 16 sure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN
012001-93-512-04- PykaB BbIcOkOoro Armored high pres-
-20Cl(SP) | paBnexus 16 sure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN
8 Bont M20-6gx45 Bolt M20-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
9 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10 | 310310 LLanda 20x4 Washer 20x4 4
31 0310-20 LWanda 20x4 Washer 20x4 4
11 | 211512-93-504Crl1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
211512-93-504-20CIN | Koxyx Jacket
(SP) 1
12 | 011501-93-502-01CINM | r'magpopackoc @160 | Hydraulic brace
(SP) @160 1
011501-93-502-01- Mppopackoc @160 | Hydraulic brace
-20CT1(SP) 2160 1
13 | 011501-93-518 MnaHka Strip 2
011501-93-518-20 MnaHka Strip 2
14 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 4 4
15 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
16 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

8-69



1506-1K0C(KDS)

10
K
|
I

N e
e
2

N
- P
™
-—

ZIEI\EO
1 il |

27 26| 24 23

4 25
29 2

PucyHok 8.20 'mapopackoc @160
Figure 8.20 Hydraulic brace @160

8-70

34

33



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.16 011501-93-502-01CIN T'mppopackoc 160
011501-93-502-01SP Hydraulic brace &160

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |

8.20| 011501-93-502-01CI M'mapopackoc 160 Hydraulic brace
(SP) @160 x
011501-93-502-01-20CI1 | M'mapopackoc 160 Hydraulic brace
(SP) 2160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNOnHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
1 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
2 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 011501-93-508CT1(SP) | N'mapo3amok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
011501-93-508-20CTr1 Mpposamok Pilot controlled check
(SP) valve 1
4 | 011501-93-507-01CTI1
(SP) | Tpy6onpogop Pipeline 1
011501-93-507-01-
-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmTHoE Protective ring 4 4
6 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
7 | 011501-93-506CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
011501-93-506-20CT1 YTOonbHUK Angle-piece
(SP) 1
8 | 211512-93-501CTl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
9 |415431 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
41 5431-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
10 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

8-71




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
11 | 011501-93-513Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
12 | 312001-26-110-01 "avika cneumnansbHasa | Special nut 1 1
13 | 012001-97-568-01 MopleHb Piston 1 1
14 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

15 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awuTHOEe Protective ring 2 2
16 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2

17 Konbuo 040-155-85- | Ring 040-155-85-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

18 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing sleeve (re-

(monyckaetcs placement for pos.18

3aMeHa Ha is allowed)

0eT.no3.18) 2 2
19 KonbLo onopHo- Support-and-

HanpasnsoLlee guidance piston ring

nopLuHeBoe

E21T-160-15-4,0 E21T-160-15-4,0

TY2290-004- TU2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2

20 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

21 | 2601-26-27 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protective washer 1 1
22 | 012001-97-567 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
23 Konbuo onopHo- Support-and-

HanpasnsoLlee guidance rod ring

LLUTOKOBOE

E22T-063-30-2,5 E22T-063-30-2,5

TY2290-004-48- TU2290-004-48-

774662-2002 774662-2002 2 2

24 YnnoTHeHne Rod sealing

wrokosoe E01-063- | E01-063-12

12 TU2290-001-

TY2290-001- 48774662-2000

48774662-2000 1 1
25 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
26 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

8-72




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No M
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
27 | 2501-93-506-04Cl1(SP) | NpsasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
OCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
28 | 28 0535 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
28 0535-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
29 | 011501-93-601-12 LTok Rod 1
011501-93-601-12-20 LWTok Rod 1
30 | 312001-26-108 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
31 | 011501-93-617 Brynka Bushing 1
011501-93-617-20 BTynka Bushing 1
32 | 2501-93-561 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protective ring 1 1
33 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
34 MogwwunHuk LLUCI-60 | Bearing SHSL-60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
35 | 28 0930 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-6gx80 4
28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-6gx80 4
36 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 4 4

8-73



1506-1K0C(KDS)

}\r:

4
S
b=t
A
I
= v v o] o [l s
[T ]
——% 35 | R r==x=1
6
5-6 BB O 9
AN
|4 9|
7 Z‘RW
% I A4 8
L N
g \11

K
5559
\ 7
7
8 9 10

PucyHok 8.21 OT6OMHMK € NpULENHbLIM YCTPOUCTBOM
Figure 8.21 Impingement plate with the hitch

8-74




1506-1KIOC(KDS)

8.17 3011501-97-29CIN OTO6OMHMK C NpULIENHBLIM YCTPONCTBOM

E011501-97-29SP Impingement plate with the hitch

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T

8.21| 5011501-97-29Cl1(SP) | OT60MHKMK C Impingement plate
npuyLenHbIM with the hitch
YyCTPOWCTBOM X
E011501-97-29-20CI1 OT60NHKK C Impingement plate
-20(SP) | npuuenHbim with the hitch
YCTPONCTBOM %
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 3011501-97-30CI OT160oNHKK C Impingement plate
E011501-97-30SP NpULENHbIM with the hitch
YCTPONCTBOM 1
9011501-97-30-20CIT | OT6ONHKK C Impingement plate
E011501-97-30-20SP | npuuenHbIM with the hitch
YCTPONCTBOM 1
2 | 9011501-97-456 Mpwxnum
E011501-97-456 Holdfast 4
9011501-97-456-20 Mpwxnum
E011501-97-456-20 Holdfast 4
3 | 9011501-97-455 Hox
E011501-97-455 Cutter 4
9011501-97-455-20 Hox
E011501-97-455-20 Cutter 4
4 | 280730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
5 Wan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
6 | 312001-51-14CT1(SP) | Maneuy Pin 1
312001-51-14-
-20CT1(SP)| NManevy Pin 1
7 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8

8-75




1506-1KOC(KDS)
8 LLanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

8-76



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
° UCMorHeHue
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
9 | 46-98-2 MNMnaHka Strip 4
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 4
10 | 011501-97-20CI1(SP) MNaney Pin 2 2
11 | 011501-97-30CI1(SP) MNaney Pin 2 2

8-77



1506-1K0C(KDS)

6V 6V
1214 L2 LS €S
yA4 r4*}
12174
3
£
o o9g
6¢€
oL LE ¢¢ G¢
ve
€e
S
0€ 62 9

q'

82 1Z 9T gz |€¢C

(44
v

9g
pe
8§
LS
9¢
g
N
| )
a9g| / >
o9 TD\—
6§ vs
o33
of 1%
8¢
O
] 1 O
0 o O
() 0
00
vz

@;Z
.Ob
@‘j[]
3:#[]
o}

1z — T =y
0z
2_\
w_.\ O
©
N —A
0L — \[
I k 9 ¥
/N
9l 8
vl 6
sh etz 1 L

vi m%ﬁ

PucyHok 8.22 YctaHOBKa cucteM BO34yXOOUYUCTKU U BbIMyCKa
Figure 8.22 Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting

8-78



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8.18 31506-05-1CIN YcTtaHOBKa cUCTEM BO34YyXOOUYUCTKU U BbINyCKa
E1506-05-1SP Air cleaning and exhaust systems mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(;[Iy per UT

UKHL
8.22| 91506-05-1CI1 YcTaHoBKa cucTem Air cleaning and ex-
E1506-05-1SP BO30YXO0UYNCTKN U haust systems
BbIMycka mounting X
91506-05-1-20CT1 YcTaHoBKa cuctem Air cleaning and ex-
E1506-05-1-20SP BO34YXO0UYNCTKN U haust systems
BblMycka mounting X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - un3 komnnekTta gBuratens «Cummins» QSC8,3
NOTE * - a part of «Cummins» QSC8,3 engine
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 WnaHr 3071049* Hose 3071049* 4 4
2 XomyT 3926704* Clamp 3926704* 8 8
3 | 1506-05-11Cl1(SP) BosgyxoBopg Air duct 1
1506-05-11-20Cl1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
4 | 1506-05-12CT1(SP) BosgyxoBopg Air duct 1
1506-05-12-20Cl1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
5 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 4 4
6 | 375430 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5430-20 Mpobka Plug 2
7 | 1502-05-20-02CrI1(SP) | MywwnTenb Silencer 1
1502-05-20-02-20CT1
-20(SP) | MywwnTenb Silencer 1
8 | 1102-05-31-01CrI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
1102-05-31-01-20CTI1
-20(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
9 | 1106-05-21CT1(SP) Tpy6a BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
1106-05-21-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6a BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
10 | 285230 Bont Bolt 5
28 5230-20 Bont Bolt 5
11 | 1102-05-37Cl1(SP) KpblLwka ¢ XxomyTOM Cover and clamp 1
1102-05-37-20CT1(SP) | Kpbilka ¢ XoMyTOM Cover and clamp 1
12 | 1502-05-25-01Cl1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
0502-25-25-01-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1

8-79




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 | 46-60-366CI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
46-60-366-20CT1(SP) XomyT (gonyckaetca | Clamp (replacement
3aMeHa Ha nos. 14) for pos. 14 is allowed) 2
14 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp DIN
DIN 3017-AS40- 3017-AS40-60/12C7-
60/12C7-W2 W2 (replacement for
(monyckaetcs 3ameHa | pos. 13 is allowed)
Ha noa. 13) 2 2
15 | 46 1401-25 Pykas Hose 1
46 1401-25-20 PykaB Hose 1
16 | 404-05-27CrI1(SP) Bosgyxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
404-05-27-20CrI1(SP) Bo3gyxo3abopHuk Air intake 1
17 | 1502-05-13-Cl1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKITOHHBIN 1
1502-05-13-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKITOHHbIN 1
18 | 31506-05-526CI1 KpoHwTenH
E1506-05-526SP Bracket 1
91506-05-526-20CI1 KpoHwTenH
E1506-05-526-20SP Bracket 1
19 | 310225 LWanba Washer 2 2
20 | 28 0359-01 Bont 3M12-69x35 Bolt 3M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0359-01-20 Bont 3M12-69x35 Bolt 3M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
21 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3m 3m
22 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
24 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
25 | 91506-05-528CIr1 Crspkka
E1506-05-528SP Brace 1
91506-05-528-20Cr1 Crspkka
E1506-05-528-20SP Brace 1
26 | 31506-05-827 Crspkka Brace 1
91506-05-827-20 Crspkka Brace 1
27 XomyT 155740* Clamp 155740* 2 2
28 Pykas 3030788* Hose 3030788* 1 1
29 UHankaTop Air filter clogging in-
3aCOPEHHOCTH dicator (178957)*
BO34YLLHOrO
dunbTpa (178957)* 1 1

8-80




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
30 | 1506-05-10Cr1(SP) BoagyxoBop Air duct 1
1506-05-10-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
31 | 313506-05-24CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 2
313506-05-24-20CT1
-20(SP) | XomyTt Clamp 2
32 | 1502-05-12-01CrI1(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
1502-05-12-01-20CT1
-20(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
33 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
34 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
35 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0140-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
36 | 46-47-189CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
46-47-189-20CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
37 | 1506-05-28CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
1506-05-28-20CI1(SP) | KpoHLwTernH Bracket 1
38 | 280342 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0342-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
39 | 28 0359-02 Bont 3M12-6gx50 Bolt 3M12-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0359-02-20 Bont 3M12-6gx50 Bolt 3M12-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
40 Mavika M12 Nut M12
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
41 KomneHcaTop Compensator
Dy 100, Py1 Dy 100, Pyl
CK-525.000.00Cb SK-525.000.00SB
(monyckaeTcs (replacement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha no3.42) 42 is allowed) 1 1
42 KomneHcaTop Compensator
3-01096M Cb 3-D1096M SB (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos. 41
3aMeHa Ha no3.41) is allowed) 1 1
43 | 1102-05-31Cl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 1
1102-05-31-20CI1
-20(SP) | XomyT Clamp 1
44 | 1506-05-21CrI1(SP) "a3osopg Air duct 1
1506-05-21-20CI(SP) | MNasosog Air duct 1

8-81




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
45 | 91506-05-527CTI1 KpOHLUTENH
E1506-05-527SP Bracket 1
391506-05-527-20CTI1 KpOHLUTENH
E1506-05-527-20SP Bracket 1
46 | 31506-05-837 BTynka Bushing 2 2
47 | 315186 LLlanba Washer 2
31 5180-20 LLlanba Washer 2
48 | 28 0266-01 Bont 3M10-6g%x80 Bolt 3M10-6gx80
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0266-01-20 Bont 3M10-6gx80 Bolt 3M10-6gx80
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
49 Llan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
50 | 310170 Llanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
31 0170-20 Llanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
51 XomyT XS 9258* Clamp XS 9258* 1 1
52 | 46-11-476-01 LLlanba Washer 2
46-11-476-01-20 LLlanba Washer 2
53 | 28 0240 Bont 3M10-6g%x30 Bolt 3M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0240-20 Bont 3M10-6g%x30 Bolt 3M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
54 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
55 Manka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 10 10
56 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
57 | 1506-05-26CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
1506-05-26-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
58 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
59 | 0602-05-32CT1(SP) Hanpaensitowas Guide 1 1
60 | 403-05-25 XomyT Clamp 4
403-05-25-20 XomyT Clamp 4
61 | 0602-05-45 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
62 | 0602-05-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1

8-82



1506-1KAC(KDS)

8-83



	Раздел 8
	Трактор с пониженным удельным
	давлением на грунт
	Section 8
	Раздел 8  Трактор с пониженным удельным давлением на грунт (Каталог деталей и сборочных единиц отличных
	от трактора Т-15.01К)
	Section 8   Tractor with reduced unit soil pressure
	Содержание


	Content
	Рисунок  8.1  Рама
	Рисунок  8.7  Система ходовая
	Рисунок  8.8  Тележка
	Figure 8.8 Bogie
	Рисунок  8.9  Шарнир
	Figure  8.9  Hinge
	Рисунок 8.10  Гусеница
	Рисунок  8.14  Облицовка
	Figure 8.14 Facing
	Рисунок  8.15  Облицовка
	Figure 8.15 Facing
	Figure 8.16 Hemispherical dozer equipment
	Рисунок  8.17  Оборудование бульдозерное полусферическое
	Рисунок  8.18  Отвал
	Рисунок 8.20  Гидрораскос Ø160


